

OFFICE OF THE DEAN & PRINCIPAL

PANDIT RAGHUNATH MURMU MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL, BARIPADA, MAYURBHANJ AT-RANGAMATIA, PO-LAXMIPOSI, PIN-757 107, MAYURBHANJ, ODISHA

Ph. No.: 06792 240401, E-mail: prmmchbaripada@gmail.com/officeprmmch@gmail.com No. 43 6 / PRMMCH/Dt. 22 / 0/ /2025

ORDER

In pursuance of Govt. of Odisha , Health & Family welfare Department Resolution No. 8967/H /Dt. 25.04.2022 & this office Advertisement No-247/PRM/Dt.10.01.2025, the following Doctor is appointed as Associate Professor in following disciplines in PRM MCH, Baripada as mentioned against his name on contractual/ deputation basis as per the term & conditions mentioned there under.

SL No	Name of the	Discipline	Type of Appointment	Present Place of Posting	Allotted Place of Posting
1.	DR. DHANANJAYA PANDA		DEPUTATION IN (OMHS Cadre)	PRM MCH,BARIPADA	PRM MCH,BARIPADA

Terms & Conditions for In-service Candidates:

- (i) The engagement of such Associate Professor, for fulfilling the NMC requirement and for teaching purposes, shall not be treated as promotion. The pay of such Associate Professor on deputation shall be regulated as per terms and conditions under deputation. He/She will only be allowed the corresponding of the academic pay matrix for MCTs as per the scale pay of Associate Professor prescribed under ORSP (MCT) Rules, 2019.
- (ii) The In- Service candidates shall be allowed to draw salary at par to the post in which appointed and incentive as may be notified by Govt..lt will be guided as per Govt. Letter No.9684/H/Dt.02.05.2022.
- (iii) The engagement shall be purely temporary and on year to year tenure basis and be for maximum period of 04 years subject to satisfactory performance or till appointment of Doctors as Assoc. Professors on regular basis through DPC or attaining the age of 70 years, whichever is earlier.
- (iv) Other terms and conditions will be guided as per the clause-9 of Health & FW Department Resolution No.8967/H/Dt.25.04.2022.

(v)	(v) The selected candidates are requested to join immediately before the Dean & Principal of concerned institution after being relieved from their present place of		
	posting.	22.1.25	
		Dean & Principal,	
		PRMMCH, Baripada.	
Memo No <u></u>	<u> </u>		
	Copy forwarded to the Person concerned for information 8	R necessary action.	
	Copy to college Website / Notice Board for information.	22.1.21	
		Dean & Principal,	
		PRMMCH, Baripada.	
	(38 /Dt. 22/0) /2025 Copy forwarded to the DMET, Odisha, BBSR for information	Dean & Principal, PRMMCH, Baripada.	
Memo No	<u>439</u> /Dt. <u>22/01</u> /2025 Copy forwarded to the D.H.S Odisha ,Bhubaneswar for info	ormation & necessary action.	
	Copy forwarded to the Danis Guisha John Danis Copy	Dean & Principal,	
		PRMMCH, Baripada.	
	<u> </u>		
,		D22.1.	
		Dean & Principal,	
		PRMMCH, Baripada.	